remuneration of Rampurawala Mohammed A & Co - Cost Accountants (Membership No: 32100) appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost 
Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2021-22 for conducting audit of the cost records of the “bulk drugs” business of the Company of                  
Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only) plus out of pocket expenses and Goods and Service Tax (GST), as applicable be and is 
hereby ratified and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors and / or the Chief Financial Officer and / or the Company Secretary be and is hereby

[...]

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 21, 2021, on recommendation of the Audit Committee, approved the appointment of Rampurawala 
Mohammed A & Co - Cost Accountants (Membership No: 32100) as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2021-22 at fees of  
Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only) plus out of pocket expenses and GST, as applicable for conducting the audit of the cost 
accounting records of the Company.

The resolution contained in Item no. 4 of the accompanying Notice, accordingly, seek members’ approval for ratification of remuneration of Cost

[...]

statement is open for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company. Any shareholder interested in obtaining a copy of the same may write to 
the Company Secretary at the Registered Office. Further, there are no employees drawing remuneration of Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand) per month or Rs. 1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs) and above per annum during the year under review.

The details of the remuneration drawn by the Managing Director, Whole Time Director and sitting fees paid to Independent Directors / Non-Executive 
Directors are stated in the Corporate Governance Report.